05/02/2018 504896553

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4943296

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TMC BUYOUT 8 CO., LTD.	04/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IZUMI PRODUCTS COMPANY	
Street Address:	3039, OOAZA SASAGA	
City:	MATSUMOTO-SHI, NAGANO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	399-8721	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9731411
Patent Number:	9364960
Patent Number:	9649772
Patent Number:	9533421
Patent Number:	9789616
Application Number:	15538235
Application Number:	14799399
Application Number:	14828746
Application Number:	15186043
Application Number:	15264103
Application Number:	15394226
Application Number:	15265421
Application Number:	13290761

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-205-8000

mailroom@bskb.com, jmassey@bskb.com Email: Correspondent Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Address Line 1: 8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 100E

PATENT

REEL: 045696 FRAME: 0716 504896553

Address Line 4: FALL	FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0038-0688M	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER L. MASSEY	
SIGNATURE:	/jennifer I. massey/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2018	

Total Attachments: 9

source=2018-05-01 Name Change as Filed (TMC BUYOUT) - 0038-0688M#page1.tif source=2018-05-01 Name Change as Filed (TMC BUYOUT) - 0038-0688M#page2.tif source=2018-05-01 Name Change as Filed (TMC BUYOUT) - 0038-0688M#page3.tif source=2018-05-01 Name Change as Filed (TMC BUYOUT) - 0038-0688M#page4.tif source=2018-05-01 Name Change as Filed (TMC BUYOUT) - 0038-0688M#page5.tif source=2018-05-01 Name Change as Filed (TMC BUYOUT) - 0038-0688M#page6.tif source=2018-05-01 Name Change as Filed (TMC BUYOUT) - 0038-0688M#page7.tif source=2018-05-01 Name Change as Filed (TMC BUYOUT) - 0038-0688M#page8.tif source=2018-05-01 Name Change as Filed (TMC BUYOUT) - 0038-0688M#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 045696 FRAME: 0717

Docket No.: 0038-0688M

(Patent)

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Commissioner:

The undersigned hereby declares the following:

I am knowledgeable in Japanese and English. I have reviewed the Commercial Registers and verify that the attached document is an accurate English translation thereof.

All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true. Further, these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Date	Signature
	Name

CERTIFICATE OF ALL REMOVED MATTERS

Izumi Products Company

2-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Corporate Registration No.	0100-01-172868		
Trade Name	TMC BUYOUT 8 Co., Ltd.		
	Izumi Products Company	Changed on April 1, 2017 Registered on April 11, 2017	
Head Office	2-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	registered on April 11, 2017	
Means for Providing	Public notice shall be given in an official gazette.		
Public Notice	Means of public notice of the company shall be by electronic public notice. http://www.izumi-products.co.jp/news_topics_ba_ck/ If notice cannot be given through electronic means due to accidents or any other unavoidable causes, notice shall be given in an official gazette.	Changed on September 28, 2016 Registered on September 28, 2016	
Date of Incorporation	January 6, 2016		
Business Purposes	 (1) Control and management of business activities by possessing shares. (2) All services incidental to or related to the preceding item. 		
	 Manufacture, import, purchase and sale of precision measurement instruments. Manufacture, import, purchase and sale of precision machinery and equipment. Manufacture, import, purchase and sale of electrical equipment. Manufacture, import, purchase and sale of medical equipment and devices. Leasing of real estate. Service to control and manage business activities of other companies by acquiring and possessing securities of such companies. All services incidental to or related to those mentioned in any of the preceding items. Changed on April 1, 2017 Registered on April 11, 2017 		
Total Number of Shares Authorized to be Issued	1 share		
to oc issued	93,200 shares	Changed on June 8, 2016 Registered on June 10, 2016	
	123,200 shares	Changed on September 26, 2016 Registered on September 28, 2016	

Serial No. N637940

^{*} The underlined section indicates deleted items.

Total Number of	Total number of issued shares:		
Issued Shares, and their Classes and	1 share		
Numbers	Total numbe	r of issued shares:	Changed on June 10, 2016
	93	,200 shares	Registered on June 10, 2016
	Total numbe	r of issued shares:	Changed on September 26, 2016
	12	3,200 shares	Registered on September 28, 2016
Provision to Issue	The compar	y shall issue share certificates pertaining	ng to shares.
Shares		Established on June	8, 2016 Registered on June 10, 2016
Amount of Stated Capital	25,000 yen		
	2,330,000,0	00 yen	Changed on June 10, 2016
			Registered on June 10, 2016
	3,080,000,0	00 yen	Changed on September 26, 2016
			Registered on September 28, 2016
Restriction on Transfer of Shares Matters Related to Officers	however, that acquisition of shares through transfer associated with exercise of a security interest pertaining to shares (including exercise in accordance with legal procedures as well as exercise due to sale by private contract or substitute performance which is not in accordance with legal procedures) shall be deemed approved. Director Yoko Suzuki		
			Resigned on April 1, 2017
			Registered on April 11, 2017
	Director	Shunichiro Nakagawa	Appointed on September 28, 2016
		-	Registered on September 28, 2016
	Director	Kiyoto Koyama	Appointed on September 28, 2016
			Registered on September 28, 2016
	Director	Koji Sasaki	Appointed on April 1, 2017
			Registered on April 11, 2017
	Director	Juichiro Shima	Appointed on April 1, 2017
			Registered on April 11, 2017
	30-27, Nakano 6-chome, Nakano-ku, Tokyo		
	Representative Director Yoko Suzuki		
			Resigned on April 1, 2017

Serial No. N637940

^{*} The underlined sections are deleted items.

		Registered on April 11, 2017	
	4.17 Names 2 alone M. 111 11 70 1	-	
	4-17, Naruse 2-chome, Machida-shi, Tokyo Representative Director Juichiro Shima	Appointed on April 1, 2017	
		Registered on April 11, 2017	
	Auditor Kenta Suzuki	Appointed on September 28, 2016	
		Registered on September 28, 2016	
Provisions Related to the Exemption of Liabilities of the Directors, etc. to the Company	The company may, by resolution of the board of directormer directors) from their liabilities stipulated under Company Act to the extent permitted by laws and regular provision of Article 426, paragraph 1 of the Company The company may, by resolution of the board of direct former auditors) from their liabilities for their acts stip 1 of the Company Act to the extent permitted by laws the provision of Article 426, paragraph 1 of the Company Established on September 28, 2016	r Article 423, paragraph 1 of the ulations in accordance with the Act. tors, exempt auditors (including bulated under Article 423, paragraph and regulations in accordance with	
Provisions Related to the Exemption of Liabilities of the Non-Executive Directors, etc. to the Company	The company may, pursuant to the provision of Article 427, paragraph 1 of the Company Act, enter into an agreement with directors (excluding those who are executive directors) to limit their liabilities stipulated under Article 423, paragraph 1 of the Company Act; provided, however, that the maximum amount of liability for damages in accordance with the said contract shall be the amount separately determined by the board of directors or the minimum liability amount stipulated under Article 425, paragraph 1 of the Companies Act, whichever is higher based on the liability of such director. The company may, pursuant to the provision of Article 427, paragraph 1 of the Company Act, enter into an agreement with auditors to limit their liabilities stipulated under Article 423, paragraph 1 of the Company Act; provided, however, that the maximum amount of liability for damages in accordance with the said contract shall be the amount separately determined or the minimum liability amount stipulated under Article 425, paragraph 1 of the Companies Act, whichever is higher based on the liability of such auditor. Established on September 28, 2016 Registered on September 28, 2016		
Absorption-type Merger	Izumi Products Company, 3039, Ooaza Sasaga, Matsumoto-shi, Nagano, was merged on April 1, 2017. Registered on April 11, 2017		
Matters Related to Company with a Board of Directors	A company with a board of directors. Established on September 28, 2016	Registered on September 28, 2016	
Matters Related to Company with	to A company with an auditor.		
Auditors	Established on September 28, 2016	Registered on September 28, 2016	

Serial No. N637940

^{*} The underlined sections are deleted items.

2-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Matters	Establishment
Concerning the	Registered on January 6, 2016
Registered	
Records	The Head Office was moved to 3039, Ooaza Sasaga, Matsumoto-shi, Nagano on April 1,
	2017.
	Registered on April 20, 2017
	Removed on April 20, 2017

This is a certified record of all the particulars listed in the registry which have been removed. (Under the jurisdiction of the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau)

January 25, 2018 Nagano Regional Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar: Masato Furuya (official seal)

Serial No. N637940

* The underlined sections are deleted items.

4/4

閉鎖事項全部証明書

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目2番1号 株式会社泉精器製作所

会社法人等番号	0100-01-172868		
A U	TMC BUYOUT8株式会社		
	株式会社泉精器製作所	平成29年	4月 1日変更
		平成29年	4月11日登記
* 1/3	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目2番1号		
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する方法とする。		
	電子公告とする。 http://www.izumi-products.co.jp/news_topics_back/ 但し、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって電子公告による公告をすることができない場合は、	平成28年	9月28日変更
	官報に掲載して行う。	平成28年	9月28日野紀
会社成立の年月日	平成28年1月6日		
El M)	(1)株式保有による事業活動の支配管理 (2)前号に附帯関連する一切の事業		
	 精密測定機器の製造、輸入、仕入及び販売 精密機械器具の製造、輸入、仕入及び販売 電気機器の製造、輸入、仕入及び販売 医療機器及び用具の製造、輸入、仕入及び販売 不動産の賃貸 他の会社の有価証券を取得・所有することにより当該会社の事業活動を支配・管理する業務 前各号に付帯する一切の業務 平成29年 4月 1日変更 平成29年 4月11日登記 		
発行可能株式総数	1 /\$		
	9万3200株	平成28年	6月 8日変更
		平成28年	6月10日登記

整理番号 ン637940

下線のあるものは抹角帯海であることを※す。 **PATENT**

REEL: 045696 FRAME: 0723

	12万3200株	平成28年 9月26日変更
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数		平成28年 9月28日登記
	発行海株式の総数 1 株	
	発行済株式の総数	平成28年 6月10日変更
	9万3200株	平城28年 6月10日登記
	発行済株式の総数	平成28年 9月26日変更
	12万3200株	平成28年 9月28日登記
株券を発行する皆 の定め	当会社は、株式に係る株券を発行する。 平成28年 6月 8日設定	平成28年 6月10日登記
資本金の額	金2万5000円	
	<u>\$23@3000ንቸ</u>	平成28年 6月10日変更
		平成28年 6月10日登記
	金30 億 8000万円	平成28年 9月26日変更
		平成28年 9月28日登齡
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の発行する株式は、すべて譲渡制限株式とし、株式の譲渡による取得に ついては、当会社の承認を要する。但し、株式に係る担保権の実行(法定の手 続によるもののほか、法定の手続によらない任意売却又は代物弁済による実行 を含む。)に伴う譲渡による株式の取得の場合は、承認があったものとみなす。	
役員に関する事項	收締役 鈴 木 洋 子	
		平成29年 4月 月日辞任
		平成29年 4月11日發記
	學解後 中川俊一郎	平成28年 9月28日就任
		平成28年 9月28日登記
	取締役 小山 澥 人	平成28年 9月28日就任

整理番号 ン637940 * 下級のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。PATENT

parameter and the second		
	、取締役 佐々木 康二	平成29年 4月 1日就任
		平成29年 4月11日登記
	取締役 吉 摩 壽 一 郎	平成29年 4月 1日就任
		平成29年 4月11日登記
	東京都中野区中野六丁目 3 0 番 2 7 号 代表取締役	
		平成29年 4月 1日辞任
		平成29年 4月11日登記
	東京都町田市成瀬二丁目4番地17	平成29年 4月 1日就任
	代表取締役 志 摩 壽 一 郎	平成29年 4月11日登記
	監査役 鈴 木 健 太	平成28年 9月28日献任
		平成2.8年 9月2.8日登記
取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定	当会社は、会社法第426条第1項の規定により 取締役(取締役であった者を含む。)の責任を、 会の決議によって免除することができる。 当会社は、会社法第426条第1項の規定により 行為に関する監査役(監査役であったものを含む おいて、取締役会の決議によって免除することが 平成28年 9月28日設定	法令の限度において、収締役 、会社法第423条第1項の 。)の責任を、法令の限度に できる。
非業務執行取締役 等の会社に対する 責任の制限に関す る規定	当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定によりである者を除く。)との間に、会社法第423条を締結することができる。但し、当該契約に基づ取締役の責務に応じ、別途取締役会で定めた金額に定める最低責任限度額のいずれか高い額とする当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により423条第1項の責任を限定する契約を締結する約に基づく賠償責任の限度額は、当該監査役の責は会社法第425条第1項に定める最低責任限度下成28年 9月28日設定	第1項の責任を限定する契約 く賠償責任の限度額は、当該 又は会社法第425条第1項 。 ・監査役との間に、会社法第 ことができる。但し、当該契 務に応じ、別途定めた金額又 額のいずれか高い額とする。
吸收合併	平成29年4月1日長野県松本市大字笹賀303 を合併	9番地株式会社泉精器製作所 平成29年 4月11日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社 平成28年 9月28日設定	平成28年 9月28日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社 平成28年 9月28日設定	平成28年 9月28日登記

整理番号 ン637940

下線のあるものは採着事項であることを示す。 **PATENT**

3/4

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目2番1号 株式会社泉精器製作所

登記記録に関する 事項 平成28年 1月 6日登記 平成29年4月1日長野県松本市大字笹賀3039番地に本店移転 平成29年 4月20日登記 平成29年 4月20日掲載

> これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の全部であることを証明した書 面である。

(東京法務局管轄)

平成30年 1月25日

長野地方法務局

發記官

古屋政



整理番号 ン637940

・ 下線のあるものは株満事幣であることを示す

4/4

PATENT

REEL: 045696 FRAME: 0726